mitigate exposure to interest rate movements.

Although this natural hedging is not reflected in the accounting
policies adopted or in the presentation of the results and Statement
of Financial Position included in these financial statements, it
does mitigate the Group’s exposure to such risk. These matching
procedures are not 100% effective.

At the balance date, the Group had the following financial assets
exposed to variable interest rate risk:

CONSOLIDATED

2021
$000

2020
$000

Cash and cash equivalents 156,421 312,464

Financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss
– fixed income

1,477,731 1,418,337

1,634,152 1,730,801

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table demonstrates the impact of a change in
Australian and International interest rates, with all other variables
held constant, on HCF Group’s profit and equity. Management has
estimated that a reasonable range this year is a 100 basis point
change (2020: 50 basis points) that occurs at the reporting date
(30 June 2021 and 2020) and there are concurrent movements
in interest rates and parallel shifts in yield curves.

30 JUNE
2021

POST TAX
PROFIT

30 JUNE
2020

POST TAX
PROFIT

$000 $000

Change in variable

+100 basis points
(2020: +50 basis points)

16,942 8,654

–100 basis points
(2020: +50 basis points)

(16,942) (8,654)

b) Equity movement sensitivity analysis
The analysis below demonstrates the impact of a 10% movement in
Australian and International equities. A 10% movement (2020: 10%
movement) in Australian and International equities that occurs at the
reporting date (30 June 2021 and 2020) has continued to have been
applied as it still reflects a reasonable measurement given the current
level of volatility observed. This analysis was performed to assess the
risk of holding investments linked to equity instruments. It is assumed
any change occurs as at the reporting date.

48FINANCIAL REPORT   |   FINANCIAL YEAR 2020–21 49 FINANCIAL REPORT   |   FINANCIAL YEAR 2020–21

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

17. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)